IMOS5 (9 danm) BREVINI

Motion Systems

MECHANICAL CLUTCH, CYLINDRICAL SHAFT FLANGE FOR PUMP GR.1-2

13

7 DISENGAGED E\r/f' ENGAGED

N'6 M6x12

A6x6x30 DIN 6885

il
0
o N
8 2 .
G k
L o
I N g
/ ) 2 3
(M | g ® &
. . g
L]
( o) ;
P
[T
N'4 M10 ‘ 9 41
86 755 4
83 56 103 120
60.5

The mechanical clutches IMO5 are fitted between motor (elecrical or engine)

MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT and hydraulic pump or mator, the pump or motor is engaged using a manual
lever. Require flanges and coupling to connect pump and motor.

Fr(N) Fr FEATURES
2200 ¥
2000 —‘Fa Radial load (**) See graphic
1800 x Max. axial load (**) Fa=120daN
199 RPM max 2000 RPM
1400
1200 \\ Max engagement speed (*) 420 RPM
1000 \\ Max. torque 9 daNm
Zgg ™ N Life (**) 3500 hours
T~ Working temperature -20°C = +80°C
400 n = 2000
200 Oil quantity 0.2 It.
0 Type of oil CLP 150-1S0 VG150
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 X (mm) Ol renl X 12 month
il replacemen months

(*) The engagement and disegagement must be done when the pump is unloaded max
speed 420 RPM.

(**)Nominal values calculated according to ISO 281. For more information,
contact our thecnical department.

ORDERING CODE

Cvos- | | < ||

| IM05 = Mechanical clutch I Series . 02
— | Shaft Flanges | anges sect. 4.
| C = Cylindrical shaft | 11/2 =Pump GR. 1-2
D = Clockwise 2 Rotation

S = Anticlockwise 5\

IM05/1E/001/2011 2.01



IMO5 (9 daNm)

BREVINI

Motion Systems

SPARE PARTS

1639003800

Q.ty Q.ty
Ref.|Code 2 3 Description Ref.| Code S 8
£ £

1/39100800 1 1 |Flange 44/1 17/39100400 1 1
2139022800 1 1 |Flange gr.1-2 (sect.4.02) 18028620056 | 1 1
3/39203000 1 1 |Gasket 19144101800 22
4140007300 4 | 4 |Screw TCEI M6x20 201027150300 | 1 1
5144005600 1 1 |Bearing 16006 30x55x9 2144005200 1 1
634202800 1 1 |Inlet shaft 22027100012 | 1 1
7(31202800 1 | — |Sleeve - right 231025830015 2 |2
31202900 — | 1 |Sleeve - left 241027420186 | 2 | 2
844005500 1 1 |Bearing 608 8x22x7 2529000011 1 1
9|027160062 1 1 |Snapring 162 2634300700 1 1
10| Q27470211 1 1 | Key A6x6x30 27|39103200 1 1
11/34202700 1 | — |Outlet shaft - right 281026560330 1 1
34203100 — | 1 |Outlet shaft - left 29|026769015 1 1
12/49100100 1 1 |Plug G.1/4 30|Q27500072 1 1
13/49000100 2 | 2 |Nylon washer 13x19x1.5 31|34300100 1 1
1449100200 1 1 |Level plug G.1/4 3249100400 1 1
15/026630002 | 1 1 |Plug with gasket G.1/8 33|LAB00014 1 1

1 1

Standard body

Description

Spring

Ball D.8,5

Shaft seal 30x40x7
Snap ring E30
Bearing 3206 30x62x23,8
Ring

0-Ring 8.74x1.78
Needle 4x20

Yoke

Pin

Plate

Nut M10x10
Washer 10,5x21x2
Key 4x6.5

Lever

Knob D.35

Label

IM05/1E/000/2009

2.02



IM1 (19 daNm) BREVINI

Motion Systems

MECHANICAL CLUTCH, CYLINDRICAL SHAFT FLANGE FOR PUMP GR.2-3/ SAE A/ SAE B

20"

@ DISENGAGED | 1~ ENGAGED
anst\e

N'6_M8x20
A8x7x40 DIN 6885
: y ok
~ © Ll o
fa E% 8 8s o e e
€ ﬁli Mg 7 s
@ .
S L2,
_ 86 N'4 M12
89 59 13 80
132 2
10.2 184
The mechanical clutches IM1 are fitted between motor (elecrical or engine)
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT |aer:/derhydraulic pump or motor, the pump or motor is engaged using a manual
FEATURES
Fr (N) Er Radial load (**) See graphic
3200 g Max. axial load (**) Fa<Fre(2
| |
2600 [\ [ ®Fa  RPM max 2700 RPM
2400 1—\¢ 2 Max engagement speed (*) 420 RPM
2000 \\ Max. torque 19 daNm
1600 Moment of inertia 0.0004524 kgm?
1200 Iy o Life (**) 3500 hours
~N n = gir/min
800 - Working temperature -20°C = +80°C
= n=2700 Qil quantity 051t
400 .
Type of ol CLP 150-1S0 VG150
0 ;
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 X (mm) Qil replacement 12 months
(*) The engagement and disegagement must be done when the pump is unloaded max
speed 420 RPM. In the reversible type we suggest 300 RPM as maximum speed to
(*) Nominal values c_alculated according to ISO 281. For more information, **Opera_te the engagement. . ‘ _
contact our thecnical department. ( )Nontal valttrj]es c_alcludlatedtaccotrdmg to ISO 281. For more information,
contact our thecnical department.
ORDERING CODE
VRN I
; Flanges sect. 4.02
| 1M1 = Mechanical clutch I Serles
— | Shaft Flanges 2/3 =Pump GR. 2.3
| C =Cylindrical shaft | SA =Pump SAEA
SB = Pump SAEB
D = Clockwise X Rotation P
S = Anticlockwise N\
R =Revese X

IM1/IE/001/2011 2.03




lM 1 (19 daNm)

BREVINI

Motion Systems

SPARE PARTS

e\

Q.ty Q.ty
Ref.| Code E E Description Ref.| Code sl o E
I X |l
= | 2| =2 = 2|2
1139101200 1] 1| 1 |Flange D.66/36,5 (only for gr.2-3) 1649100100 11111
2140007300 6 | 6 | 6 Screw TCEI M6x20 17149000100 2122
3 1| 1| 1 |Flanges (sect.4.02) 18139100400 11111
4139204400 1] 1] 1 |Gasket 191028620056 | 1 | 1 | 1
5144102200 2 | 2 | 2 |Shaftseal 45x60x7 20|34300100 1111
649100400 11 1] 1 |KnobD.35 21/49145100 11111
7|44000300 11 1| 1 |Bearing 6009 45x75x16 22129000011 11111
8134200100 1] 1] 1 |Inletshaft 23|Q27500072 | 1 | 1 |1
9|31205000 1 | — | —|Sleeve - right 24149100200 11111
31204900 — | 1 | — |Sleeve - left 25|027100012 11111
31205900 — | —| 1 |Sleeve - reversible 26025830015 | 2 | 2 | 2
10|44005700 11 1| 1 |Bearing 6200 10x30x9 271027420186 2122
11/34254600 1 | — | — | Outlet shaft - right 2834300200 1111
34254500 — | 1 | — |Outlet shaft - left 29/026560330 | 1 | 1 | 1
34254700 — | — | 1 |Outlet shaft - reversible 301026769015 | 1 | 1 | 1
121027470305 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Key A8x7x40 31/39100200 1111
13 /44005800 1] 1| 1 |Bearing 3209 45x85x30,2 32|LAB00014 111 ]—
141027160085 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Snapring 185 33/027150450 | 1 | 1 | 1
15/39045700 11 1] 1 |Body

Description

Plug G.1/4

Nylon washer 13x19x1.5
Spring

Ball D.8,5

Lever

Plug with 0-Ring G.1/8
Yoke

Key 4x6.5

Level plug G.1/4

Ring D.9

0-Ring 8.74x1.78
Needle 4x20

Pin

Nut M10x10

Washer 10,5x21x2
Collet

Label

Snapring E45

IM1/IE/000/2009

2.04



IM2 (60 danm) BREVINI

Motion Systems

MECHANICAL CLUTCH, CYLINDRICAL SHAFT

37

roocoonsss  DISENGAGED

4

§ ol 8| © 3s gl 9w & f‘*& I P
g5 g% HEEE] ‘
Ne : \ %
f = ‘ : |
0 1 > ‘ 2
8 |~ oy
ﬁA
140
n2 20 8 |
o 2 | 215 29 3 [ PR - B
74.2
The mechanical clutches IM2 are fitted between motor (elecrical or engine)
and hydraulic pump or motor, the pump or motor is engaged using a manual
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT Ve PP P Jege g
FEATURES
Fr (N) Fr
5200 3 9 Radial load (**) See graphic
4800 | RPM max 2700 RPM
4400 :
4000 (PR S Max engagement speed () 420 RPM
3600 N Max. torque 60 daNm
3200 .
2800 \\ Moment of inertia 0.0048846 kgm?
2400 RN Life (**) 3500 hours
?ggg ™~ L Working temperature -20°C =+ +80°C
1200 0il quantity 041t
800 n=2700 N
400 Type of oil CLP 150-1S0 VG150
Oil replacement 12 months

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 X (mm)
(*) The engagement and disegagement must be done when the pump is unloaded max
speed 420 RPM. In the reversible type we suggest 300 RPM as maximum speed to
operate the engagement.
(**)Nominal values calculated according to ISO 281. For more information,
contact our thecnical department.

ORDERING CODE

_m2- | ¢ |~ |
| IM2 = Mechanical clutch I Series
Flanges sect. 4.01
. | Shaft

| € = Cylindrical shaft | A [SAEA F [GR.35

, B [SAEB G [GR.4
D = Clockwise /\ Rotation C |SAEC L [ISO1
S = Anticlockwise N\ D |GR.2 M [ISO2
R =Revese Y E |GR.3 P |ISO3

IM2/1E/001/2011 2.05



lMZ (60 daNm)

BREVINI

Motion Systems

SPARE PARTS

IM2--REV

Q.ty Q.ty
Ref.| Code 212 % Description Ref.|Code 202 % Description

11026075125 | 6 | 6 | 6 |Screw TCEI M10x30 1639001300 111 ] 1 |Body
2139030400 1111 |Cover 17/39100400 111 ] 1 |Spring
3139200200 111 |1 |Gasket 181028620056 | 1 | 1 | 1 (BallD.85
4144103600 2 | 2 | 2 |Shaftseal 60x75x8 19/49100200 11 1|1 |Level plug G.1/4
5(44005900 11 1] 1 |Bearing 16012 60x95x11 2034300400 11 1] 1 |Lever
634201400 11 1| 1 |Inletshaft 21/026514069 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Nut M10x6
7(31200300 1 | — | — |Sleeve - right 22139101900 1111 |Plate

31200400 — | 1 | —|Sleeve - left 23/025830083 | 2 | 2 | 2 |0-Ring 10.77x2.62

31209400 — | — | 1 |Sleeve - reversible 241027100014 | 1 | 1 | 1 |RingD.12
8|44006000 11 1| 1 |Bearing 6203 17x40x12 25/027420186 | 3 | 3 | 3 |Needle 4x20
9134201200 1 | — | — | Outlet shaft - right 2629000012 11 1|1 |Yoke

34201300 — | 1 | — |Outlet shaft - left 27/026560330 | 1 | 1 | 1 |NutM10x10

34238900 — | — | 1 |Outlet shaft - reversible 28/026769015 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Washer 10,5x21x2
10/027470413 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Key A12x8x60 29/027500072 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Key4x6.5
11/44006100 1] 1] 1 |Bearing 3212 60x110x36,5 30| 34300500 11 1] 1/Pin
12149100400 111 |1 |KnobD.35 31/026801010 | 6 | 6 | 6 |Washer Schnorr D.10
13/49100100 111 |1 |PlugG.1/4 32|LAB00014 1] 1 | —/|Label
14149000100 2 | 2 | 2 |Nylonwasher 13x19x1.5 33/39116400 — | — | 1 |Flange D.75x3x60
15/49145100 111 | 1 |Plugwith 0-Ring G.1/8 B — 1| 1] 1 |Flange kit (sect. 4.01)

IM2/1E/000/2009

2.06



IM2 Universale (60 danm) BREVINI

Motion Systems

MECHANICAL CLUTCH, DIN 5482 7224 SHAFT

37 12‘ .
A yany
‘ ];‘r 77 N'6 M12x20 i
|
/ SN
; ;

s 2 ol K/ Wg AN

ik | . B | C \ % i
T ¥ / /il .

3

e
2 275,

The mechanical clutches “IM2 Universale” are fitted between motor (elecrical
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT or engine) and hydraulic pump or motor, the pump or motor is engaged using
a manual lever.

FEATURES
Fr (N) Fr
g
5200 ) -
4800 1\ ‘=} Radial load (**) See graphic
4400 x| RPM max 2700 RPM
gggg \ ‘ Max engagement speed (*) 420 RPM
3200 \\ Max. torque 60 daNm
P AR Moment of inertia 0.0048846 kgm?
2000 Sy - Life (**) 3500 hours
n = gir/min
1288 T Working temperature -20°C = +80°C
800 n=2700 0il quantity 0.41t.
400 Type of oil CLP 150-IS0 VG150
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 X (mm) Oil replacement 12 months
(*) The engagement and disegagement must be done when the pump is unloaded max
speed 300 RPM (reversible type).
(**)Nominal values calculated according to ISO 281. For more information,
contact our thecnical department.
ORDERING CODE
M- | H | R
| IM2U = Mechanical clutch I Series
Shaft Flanges sect. 4.01
| H = Shaft DIN 5482 224 | A [SAEA F [GR 35
Rotation B | SAEB G |GR.4
D |GR.2 M |1SO2
E |GR.3 P [ISO3

IM2U/IE/001/2011 2.07



IM2 Universale (60 danm) BREVINI

Motion Systems

SPARE PARTS

Q.ty Q.ty
Ref.| Code ; Description Ref.| Code ; Description
g g

11026075125 6 |Screw TCEI M10x30 18| 028620056 1 |BallD.85
2139030400 1 |Cover 19/49100200 1 |Level plug G.1/4
3139200200 1 |Gasket 20| 34300400 1 |Lever
4144103600 1 |Shaft seal 60x75x8 21|026514069 1 |Nut M10x6
5|44005900 1 |Bearing 16012 60x95x11 2239101900 1 |Plate
634201400 1 |Inlet shaft 23|025830083 2 |0-Ring 10.77x2.62
7(31209400 1 |Sleeve - reversible 241027100014 1 |Ring D.12
8144006000 1 |Bearing 6203 17x40x12 25| 027420186 3 |Needle 4x20
9134239000 1 |Outlet shaft Z.24 - reversible 26|29000012 1 |Yoke
1044105000 1 |Shaft seal 60x85x10 27|026560330 1 |Nut M10x10
1144006100 1 |Bearing 3212 60x110x36,5 28|026769015 1 |Washer 10,5x21x2
12149100400 1 |Knob D.35 29| 027500072 1 |Key 4x6.5
13149100100 1 |Plug G.1/4 3034300500 1 |Pin
14/49000100 2 |Nylon washer 13x19x1.5 31026801010 6 |Washer Schnorr S10
15/49145100 1 |Plug with 0-Ring G.1/8 33/39116400 1 |Flange D.75x3x60
1639002500 1 |Body 34| — 1 |Flange kit (sect. 4.01)
17|39100400 1 |Spring

IM2U/1E/000/2009 2.08



FLANGES su/universale - IM2 - IM2/Universale<is> BREVINI

Motion Systems

o LE]

L6 W2 Fari pass.

Lo M10 W78 fori e, 15 |
- Lo M1Z W8 Fari paas.

Spare parts flange and screw kit 14050012 | Spare parts flange and screw kit | 14050011 |Spare parts flange and screw kit | 14050055

L MB N4 Fari Lu, 15

L M10 WY Fori s,

_J | M1D N%4 Fori passanti

Spare parts flange and screw kit 1405008 | Spare parts flange and screw kit | 14050005 |Spare parts flange and screw kit | 14050006

58

InL. 160

W12 K' Fori L. 26
s

-

)

o Lo M0 N6 Fari pass.
- 12 N Fari ass

Spare parts flange and screw kit 14050062 | Spare parts flange and screw kit | 14050010 |Spare parts flange and screw kit | 14050013
s P
sdan Pump type z H
i 1 A | SAE A 25 25
5 B | SAEB 12 25
| oy C|SAEC 15 28
| o o D |GR.2 22 22
s - E |GR.3 22 22
: | F |GR.35 245 | 245
5 : G |GR.4 3% %
5 L 1501 205 | 265
' M |IS02 33 43
P [ISO3 57 72

Spare parts flange and screw kit| 14050060

FLANGES/IE/000/2009 4.01



FLANGES 1M1 /IE

BREVINI

Motion Systems

N2 Fori M10 tu. 20
\

| GR* | 1| | GR.23 | 23 |
982
i .lﬂ_
- o T ) {:
E D@ 3
NN S s @-
g i@ N\ s il S I o @\ £
- 2 T ] e (8] S J | 2
FEAAL SWE.
|.. : _\ | : ", M2 Farl M8 6. 15
s R TR
P * Only for IE
Spare part flange code 39043000 Spare part flange code 39012500
| SAE/A | S/A | | SAE/B | S/B |

—

N2 Fori MI2 pass.

= !
L2 /;-—
4 7 -
L2865, |
Spare part flange code 39030600 Spare part flange code 39030800
FLANGES IEG FLANGES ImMo05
| GR.1-2 | 12 | | GR.1-2 | 12 |

| N" 2 Fori MB pass.

T4

1 =
A | S
N° 2 Fori M8 T.0.1
1.6
Spare part flange code 39017400 Spare part flange code 39022800
FLANGES/IE/000/2009 402



